GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT : : A.P. CIVIL SECRETRIAT

BLOCK NO. 1 : : THIRD FLOOR ITANAGAR

No.ED/CE-91/2001 Pt-II/

Dated Itanagar the 13th November'2017

ORDER

On recommendation of Arunachal Pradesh Public Service commission, and acceptance of offer of appointment as issued vide Government Memorandum NO.'ED/CE -911/2001 pt-II dated 31st August'2017/ 12th Septeember'2017', the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the following persons as Assistant Professor in the Government Colleges of Arunachal Pradesh in the Pay Matrix Level 11 (Rs. 15600-39100+AGP 6000/-) per month (pre-revise) plus other allowances as admissible to the state Government employees from time to time w.e.f. the date of their joining to respective Colleges as shown below in the order of merit.

SI. No.	Name	Subject	Place of posting
01.	Ms Caroline Tage	English	Govt. Model College Basar
02.	Sh Jamu Meto	English	T.T. G. College Nyapin
03.	Ms Liha Mena	Commerce	J.N. College Pasighat
04	Miss Rinkiolu Chai	Gepgraphy	Govt. Mod el College Roing
05	Mrs Tana Nai	Hindi	Govt. College Yachuli
06	Miss Chatoan Tesia	Zoology	IGG College Tezu
07	Ms Ngawang Drema	Geography	D.P. G. College Kamki
08	Trangpoder Shri Yab Nikum	Political Science	Govt. Model College Basar
09	Ms Liyo Nyodu	Geography	R.F.G. College Changlang
10	Shri Habung Mipu	Geography	J.N. College Pasighat
11	Shri Talom Taloh	Geography	D.N. G College Itanagar
12	Ms Sonam Chhoten	Geography	Govt. Model college Tawang
13	Ms Ayinam Ering	Hindi	Govt. Model College, Geku
14	Ms Nang Rasami Thamoung	Commerce	J.N. College Pasighat
15	Ms Yuton Lhamu	Education	I.G.G. College, Tezu
16	Shri Tame Sagma	Botany	I.G.G. college Tezu
17	Shri Sange Tsering	Commerce	D.P.G. College Kamki
18	Shri Gete Umbrey	Mathematics	J.N. College, Pasighat
19	Ms Drema Lhamu	Mathematics	J.N. College, Pasighat

Jana Jan

20	Shri Vicky Saro	Commerce	W.R.G. College Deomali
21	Ms Mumtak Ratan	Economics	Govt. Model College Basar
22	Shri Tara Dagium	Economics	Govt. College Seppa
23	Shri Botem Moyong	Mathemetics	D.N.G. College Itanagar.
24	Ms Hage Yalu	Chemistry	J.N. College Pasighat
25	Shri Gesen Ete	Hindi	Govt. College, Daporijo
26	Shri Phuntso Gombu	Chemistry	I.G.G. College Tezu
27	Ms Gumjum Loyi	Hindi	Govt. Model College Basar
28	Ms Nani Munya	Physics	J'N College Pasighat
29	Shr Riken Kaye	Mathematics	J.N. College, Pasighat
30	Ms Yater Tato	Mathematics	D N G College Itanagar
31	Shri Goke Riji	Mathematics	D N G College Itanagar

The terms and conditions of appointment are as follows:-

- (a) The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time after giving one month notice from either side without assigning any reason. Appointing authority however reserves the right of terminating the service of the appointee forthwith or before the expiry of the stipulated period of the notice by making payment of a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the period of notice. If the appointee wishes to resign from services or fails to give one month clear notice as above he/she has to pay one month salary in lieu of the notice period.
- (b) The appointee shall be on probation for a period of 2 (Two) years from the date of joining to the post.
- (c) The appointment carries with the liabilities to serve in any Government College of Arunachal Pradesh.
- (d) Other conditions of service will be subject to his/her being found fit on verification of character and antecedents.
- (e) The appointee shall join in the college within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of the order failing which his/her appointment order shall automatically stand cancelled.

The appointment will be further subject to:-

1. Production of medical fitness certificate from the Medical Board in pursuance of our letter No. ED/HE-91/2001 Pt-II

2. Taking an oath of allegiance /faithfulness to the constitution of India (or making of a solemn affirmation to that effect in the prescribed form on joining to the place of duty.

The appointment is made against the vacant posts.

The expenditure is debitable under demand No.75 Major Head '2202' General Education, Sub-Major Head 03 University and Higher Education, Minor Head 103 Govt. College and Institutions, sub Head 01 College establishment, Detailed Head 00 Object Head 01 Salaries Code No.01 (Non-Plan).

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Chief Minister vide U.O. No.929, dated 08/05/2017.

Sd/-Bidol Tayeng, (IAS)
Secretary (Education)

Memo No. ED/CE-91/2001 Pt-II/A8 Copy for information to:- Dated Itangar, the 4 June'2017

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The PPS to the HCM, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The P.S. to Hon, ble Minister (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The Secretary (APPSC) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The P.A. to Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, of the District concern.
- 8. The Director Accounts & Treasures, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. The Director Higher & Technical Education, Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Principal, of the Govt. Colleges for information and necessary action.
 - 11. The Treasury Officer, of the districts concern.
 - 12. All person concern for information.
 - 13. Office copy
 - 14. Guard file.

(Likha Tejji)

Under Secretary (Education)